Page 1

## Schedule No. BK-2-R <u>Bakersfield Tariff Area</u> <u>RESIDENTIAL FLAT RATE SERVICE</u>

#### **APPLICABILITY**

Applicable to all flat rate residential water service.

#### **TERRITORY**

Bakersfield and vicinity, Kern County.

#### <u>RATES</u>

For a single-family residential unit, including premises having	g the following areas:	
Per Service Connection	<u>Per Month</u>	
6,000 sq. ft., or less	\$96.16	(1)
6,001 to 10,000 sq. ft.	\$110.70	
10,001 to 16,000 sq. ft.	\$138.05	
16,001 to 25,000 sq. ft.	\$175.04	
For each additional single-family residential	\$67.64	(1)
unit on the same premises and served from		
the same service connection		

### SPECIAL CONDITIONS

- 1. The above flat rates apply to service connections not larger than one inch in diameter.
- 2. All service not covered by the above classifications shall be furnished only on a metered basis.
- 3. For service covered by the above classifications, if the utility or the customer so elects, a meter shall be installed and service provided under Schedule No. SL-1-R, Residential Metered Service.
- 4. This Schedule is closed to all new connections as of May 8, 1991, the effective date of Tariff Sheet No. 4133-W.
- All bills are subject to the following tariff schedules: Schedule UF (CPUC reimbursement fee) and applicable surcharges and surcredits on Schedule RSF (Rate Support Fund), Schedule CAP (Customer Assistance Program), and Schedule AS (Additional Surcharges and Surcredits).
- Qualifying low-income individually metered residential customers are eligible for credits as shown on Schedule CAP. (Continued)

(To be in	serted by utility)	Issued By	(To be	inserted by CPUC)
Advice Letter	<u>2502</u>	Greg Milleman	Date Filed	11/29/2023
Decision	<u>23-06-025</u>	Vice President	Effective	01/01/2024
		Rates and Regulatory Affairs	Resolution	

Page 2	(N)
--------	-----

# (N)

(N)

(N)

(N)

SPECIAL CONDITIONS (continued)

7. Power Expense Increase: Beginning on July 31, 2023, rates in this area will reflect a 5.5% revenue increase (as compared to the revenue approved in Advice Letter 2433) due to higher charges by Pacific Gas and Electric Company. This generally caused flat rates to go up between \$5.31 and \$9.66. Amounts collected from this flat rate increase will be tracked in a balancing account, as required by Section 792.5 of the Public Utilities Code.

Schedule No. BK-2R

**Bakersfield Tariff Area** 

**RESIDENTIAL FLAT RATE SERVICE** 

(To be inserted by utility)Advice Letter2491Decision23-06-025

Issued By <u>Greg Milleman</u> <u>Vice President</u> <u>Rates and Regulatory Affairs</u> (To be inserted by CPUC)
Date Filed 07/31/2023
Effective 07/31/2023
Resolution